Hydrokraft Piston Motors
Technical Catalog
MVX
2 EATON Vickers Hydrokraft Piston Motors  V-MOPI-MC001-E March 2003
Table of Contents
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Model Code
Form Page . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

inside the control
cylinder (pos. no. 13 in
model coding, options
4, 5 or 6 in combination
with customer
adjustment specification
in position 34-37 for the
set values). The setting
must be defined before
ordering and cannot be
modified during
operation.
17EATON Vickers Hydrokraft Piston Motors  V-MOPI-MC001-E March 2003
LB
Qmax
A T P T A B
P T A B
B
G1/4
P T A B A
G1/4
P TT
G1/4
P
G1/4
G1/8
D1
pSt (external)
Vgmin =
35% Vgmax
DP Pressure
Signal
Adjustment
Displacement
Control
“X" Series - Motors
Pilot Pressure
10 20 40 bar30
Vgmax
35%
The swivel angle of the
motor is proportional
to the pilot pressure.
A separate pilot oil
circuit is necessary. This
circuit should be external
to prevent the influence
of variable motor speed
to the pilot oil flow i.e.
response time. From this
the control pressure is
reduced to the desired
set value by means of a
suitable pressure control
valve (with P-T line) and
throttle in P line 0.8 Ø
(0.03 in).
The DP control can
be used for stepless

inside the control
cylinder (pos. no. 13
in model coding,
options 4, 5 or 6 in
combination with
customer adjustment
specification in position
34-37 for the set values).
This solution is also
recommended for
very rough operating
conditions and the
need of a very exact
repeatability over a long
time period. The setting
must be defined before
ordering and cannot
be modified during
operation.
RESPONSE TIME (SEC) PILOT
WITH 12 L/MIN PILOT PRESSURE
SIZE OIL FLOW (STANDARD) PST (BAR)
066/090 0,5 60
130/180 0,7 60
250 0,9 60
Response time from Vgmin (35%) to +Vgmax (100%)
18 EATON Vickers Hydrokraft Piston Motors  V-MOPI-MC001-E March 2003
Electrohydraulic
Servo
Adjustment "SP"
“X" Series - Motors
pSt1 (external)
MSt
BA
P T
A B L1/L2
Vgmax
Vgmin =
35% Vgmax
Electric Input Signal
0
4
10 V
20 mA
0
or

by a spacer inside the
control cylinder (pos.
no. 13 in model coding,
options 4, 5 or 6 in
combination with
customer adjustment
specification in position
40-43 for the set values).
This solution is also
recommended for
very rough operating
conditions and the
need for very exact
repeatability over a long
time period. The setting
must be defined before
ordering and cannot
be modified during
operation.
19EATON Vickers Hydrokraft Piston Motors  V-MOPI-MC001-E March 2003
Electrohydraulic
Servo
Adjustment "SP"
(Cont.)
“X" Series - Motors
Response Times - Electronic Control Cards
PILOT OIL RESPONSE
PILOT OIL PRESSURE CONTROL TIME UNIT SERVO PISTON VOLUME
FLOW L/MIN PST ELECTRONICS VMIN< >VMAX SIZE DIAMETER STROKE CM3 (IN3)
PROPORTIONAL VALVE (USGPM) BAR (PSI) (AMP. CARD) [MS] CM3 MM (IN) MM (IN) PER CHAMBER
Medium response 60 (857) 170 066 / 090 40 / 30 (1.57 / 1.18) 18 (.71) 10,0 (.611)
KDG4V3-2 C20NMUH760 12 (3.17) 60 (857) ER9.3-10 230 130 / 180 55 / 38 (2.16 / 1.49) 23 (.89) 28,3 (1.725)
(CETOP3) 60 (857) 375 250 70 / 50 (2.76 / 1.97) 28 (1.11) 52,6 (3.213)
High response (CETOP5) On request
The ER9.3-10 and ER 9.4-10 (for High Response) digital Amplifier cards are optimized for use with the SP - Control. Please ask for separate Documentation. Software is
available for parameter setting and storing (database function). Contact Eaton to request free of charge manual and software CD.
20 EATON Vickers Hydrokraft Piston Motors  V-MOPI-MC001-E March 2003
Dimensions -
MFXS 066,
090, 130, 180
Non-Standard
Displacement:
Drainage resp. filling of the housing
Gauge port G1/4"
Gauge port G1/4"MB
MA
L1
DIRECTION INLET PORT OUTLET PORT
OF ROTATION (HIGH PRESSURE SIDE) (LOW PRESSURE SIDE)
Right Hand Rotation B A
Left Hand Rotation A B
SAE-FLANGE
SIZE 6000PSI
066 1’’
090 1’’
130 1’’
180 1 1/4’’
SIZE REDUCED DISPLACEMENT AVAILABLE
066 55 or 44 ccm / rev
090 75 or 60 ccm / rev
130 115 or 94 ccm / rev
180 160 or 130 ccm / rev
SIZE B1 B2 B3 B4 B6 B7
h9
066 210 175 120 155 180 10
090 210 175 120 155 180 10
130 260 240 150 200 224 14
180 260 240 150 200 224 14
SIZE D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7     DEEP D8     DEEP D9 D10 D11 D12 D13
h8 k6 Light Execution
066 125 38 M12 18 M10 M26x1.5 M10 20 M12   18 25 R1/4’’ W40x1.25x10a R1/4’’ M26x1.5